
Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Ramgarh 
 

Annual Training programme (April 2021 to March 2022) 
 

(a) Farmers and farmwomen.  Duration of training: 2 days 
 

Thematic 
area 

Title of Training No. 
Trg..

Date Venue 
On/Off 

No. of Participants 

SC ST Oth
er 

Total 

M F M F M F M F T 
Vegetable 
Crop 
production 

Nursery raising techniques 
of vegetables   

1 15 May, 2021 On         2
5 

Vegetable 
Crop 
production 

Production of low volume 
and high value vegetable 
crops 

1 22 May, 2021 Off         2
5 

Vegetable 
Crop 
production 

Scientific techniques of 
off-season vegetables 
cultivation  

1 04 June, 2021 Off         2
5 

Vegetable 
Crop 
production 

Integrated nutrient 
management in vegetables 

1 10 June, 2021 On         2
5 

Vegetable 
Crop 
production 

Protective cultivation 
(Green Houses, Shade Net 
etc.) of vegetables 

1 19 June, 2021 Off         2
5 

Vegetable 
Crop 
production 

Advanced techniques of  
solanaceous vegetables 
cultivation  

1 26 June, 2021 Off         2
5 

Production 
technologies 

Suitable  production 
technology of oilseed and 
pulse crop 

2 26-27 June, 2021 On         5
0 

Entrepreneuri
al 
development 
of farmers 

Importance of cluster 
based cultivation for 
marketing 

2 29-30 June 2021 On         5
0 

Integrated 
farming 
system 

IFS models for increasing 
the farm income 

2 05, 06 July 2021 On         5
0 

Crop 
Diversificatio
n 

Fallow land area  cultivation 
in rabi season 

2 23,24, July 2021 ON 
campus 

        5
0 



Gender 
mainstreamin
g through 
SHGs 

Selection of technology for 
farm woman 

2 26-27 July, 2021 On off         5
0 

Fruit 
production 
and 
management  

Training and Pruning 
methods in mango 

1 05 Aug, 2021 Off         2
5 

Fruit 
production 
and 
management 

Training and Pruning 
methods in guava 

1 12 Aug, 2021 On         2
5 

Farming and 
management 
of groups 

 How to Create linkage of 
farmers and producer 
group 

2 12-12 Aug, 2021 Off         5
0 

Crop 
production 

Stem borer and FAW 
management in maize and 
paddy 

1 12-13Aug, 2021 On 
Campus 

5 - - - 1
0 

1
0 

1
5 

1
0 

2
5 

Animal 
Husbandry 

Management of duckry, 
poultry and goatry for IFS 
model 

1 24-25 Aug,  2021 On 
Campus 

5 - - - 1
0 

1
0 

1
5 

1
0 

2
5 

ICT 
How to use the mobile app 
developed by ICAR 

2 26-27 Aug, 2021 On         5
0 

Weed 
Management 

Use of weedicides for 
weed management in 
kharif  cereal/ Pulse  crops 

1 26-27 August 
2021 

On 
Campus 

5 - - - 1
0 

1
0 

1
5 

1
0 

2
5 

Secondary  
agriculture/Bu
tton 
mushroom 
cultivation 

Button mushroom  
cultivation by SHG and 
rural youth 

1 2-3 Sep 2021 On 
Campus 

5 - - - 1
0 

1
0 

1
5 

1
0 

2
5 

Grading and 
standardizatio
n 

How to avoid post harvest 
loss from field to market 

2 10-11, Sept, 2021 On         5
0 

Integrated 
Nutrient 
Management 

Use of waste decomposer 
for vegetables and crops 

2 15-16 Sept, 2021 On         5
0 

Production 
technology 

Cultivation of  cucurbits 
vegetable under rice fallow 
condition 

2  
15-16 Sep 2021 

On 
Campus 

5 5 5 5 1
5 

1
5 

2
5 

2
5 

5
0 

IDPM Identification  &  
Management of  leaf miner 
and fruit fly pest in Rabi 
&Summer vegetables 

2 22-23 Sep 2021 Off 
Campus 

5 5 5 5 1
5 

1
5 

2
5 

2
5 

5
0 



Bio Pesticide Prepared of 
Trichodermaviridi based 
compost for control of wilt 
disease in vegetables 

1 29-30 Sep 2021 Off 
Campus 

5 - - - 1
0 

1
0 

1
5 

1
0 

2
5 

Organic 
farming Production of compost and 

marketing 

2 07-08 Oct, 2021 On 
campus 

        5
0 

Animal 
Husbandry 

Importance of Animal 
husbandry and green 
fodder cultivationfor 
additional income 

1 25-26 Oct 21 Off 
Campus 

5 - - - 1
0 

1
0 

1
5 

1
0 

2
5 

Weed 
Management 

Uses of weedicides for 
weed management in 
Rabivegetables 
 

1 28-29 Oct 21 On 
Campus 

5 - - - 1
0 

1
0 

1
5 

1
0 

2
5 

Animal 
Husbandry 

Employment 
generation through 
goatary  farming 

1 1-2 Nov 2021 On 
Campus 

5 - - - 1
0 

1
0 

1
5 

1
0 

2
5 

Fruit 
production 
and 
management 

Layout and Management 
of Orchards 

1 11 Nov, 2021 On         2
5 

Fruit 
production 
and 
management 

Advanced techniques of  
papaya cultivation 

1 20 Nov, 2021 Off         2
5 

Storage 
management 

Storage pest management 
method in cereals and 
pulses 

1 15-16 Nov 21 On 
Campus 

5 - - - 1
0 

1
0 

1
5 

1
0 

2
5 

IPM IPM method for Rabi 
season vegetables 

1 29-30 Nov 21 Off 
Campus 

5 - - - 1
0 

1
0 

1
5 

1
0 

2
5 

Leadership 
development 

Capacity building of SHG 
for  community nursery  of 
vegetables seedlings 

1 30 Nov to 1 Dec 
21 

Off 
Campus 

5 - - - 1
0 

1
0 

1
5 

1
0 

2
5 

Crop 
production 

Organic farming through 
cluster approach 

1 3-4 Jan 22 On 
Campus 

5 - - - 1
0 

1
0 

1
5 

1
0 

2
5 

Crop 
production 

Doubling farmers income 
through high value crop 
cultivation and marketing 

1 2-3 Dec 21 Off  
Campus 

5 - - - 1
0 

1
0 

1
5 

1
0 

2
5 

Crop 
production 

Collection of soil sample 
and details about soil 
health cards 

1 1-2 Feb 22 On 
Campus 

5 - - - 1
0 

1
0 

1
5 

1
0 

2
5 



Integrated 
crop 
management 

Suitable cropping pattern  
for  use of farm resources 

2 04, 05 Feb 2022 On 
Campus 

        5
0 

Crop residue 
management 

Soil fertility management 
by composting of crop 
residue 

1 7-8 Feb 22 Off 
Campus 

5 - - - 1
0 

1
0 

1
5 

1
0 

2
5 

Resource 
conservation 
technology 

Strategy and planning for 
contingent cropping 

1 14-15 Feb 22 Off 
Campus 

5 - - - 1
0 

1
0 

1
5 

1
0 

2
5 

Weed 
management 
 
 
 

Weed management in DSR 
paddy and other  Kharif 
season crops 

2 09, 10 March 
2022 

Off / 
On 

        5
0 

INM Integrated nutrient 
management in Kharif 
crops 

2 14, 15 Mar, 2022 Off  On         5
0 

 
Communicati
on/ behaviour 
 
 
 

Importance of   attitude 
towards farming for rural 
youth 

2 16, 17 Mar, 2022 Off / 
On 

        5
0 

Group 
dynamics 
 

Importance of group 
farming for rain fed areas 
 

2 18, 19 Mar, 2022 Off / 
On 

        5
0 

 
Communi- 
cation 
 

Use of Audio visuals aids 
for Enhancing income 
through  IFS   

2 20,21 Mar, 2022 Off / 
On 

        5
0 

 
Total  

62           

15
50

 

 



 

 
(b) Rural youths: Duration(5 days Training) 

 
Thematic area Title of Training No. Date Ven

ue 
On/
Off 

No. of Participants 

SC ST Other Total 
M F M F M F M F T 

Nursery 
Management 

Recent techniques in 
nursery management of 
Horticulture crops 

1 2-06 July, 
2021 

OFF         25 

Entrepreneurial   
l development of 
Rural Youth  

Vermi-compost 
production and marketing 

1 15-19  
July, 2021 

On 4 4 2 2 9 9 1
5 

1
5 

30 

Button 
Mushroom 
production and 
marketing  

Establish of button 
mushroom unit and 
marketing  channel 
development 

2 23 -27 
August & 
13-17 Sep  
2021 

On 
Cam
pus 

5 5 5 5 1
5 

1
5 

2
5 

2
5 

50 

Plant 
propagation 

Techniques of 
propagation in fruit crops 

1 15-19 Sept 
2021 

ON         25 

Lac cultivation Lac cultivation method 
and management  

1 4 -8 Oct, 
2021  

On 
Cam
pus 

5 - - - 1
0 

1
0 

1
5 

1
0 

25 

Canopy 
management 

Techniques of training 
and pruning in fruit crops  

1 21-10-21 
to 24-10-
21 

ON         25 

Low cost IPM 
component 
preparation at 
farmer level  

Preparation and 
production of bio agent of 
biio agent at farmers level 
( Phe-roman trap, tri-
choderma based compost, 
Botanical pesticide 
preparation and other 
traps for insect and rodent 
management) 

2 22-26 Nov  
&  27 -31 
Dec 2021 

On 
Cam
pus 

5 5 5 5 1
5 

1
5 

2
5 

2
5 

50 

Fruit production Scientific 
methods/techniques of 
commercial fruit 
production 

1 15-19 Dec, 
2021 

OFF         25 

ICT Use and importance  of 
different type apps for 
agricultural and  
marketing  information   

1 25-29 Jan, 
2022 

On 4 4 2 2 9 9 1
5 

1
5 

30 

 Total  11           285 

 
 

 



 

( c ) Extension functionaries 

 
Thrust area/ 
Thematic area 

Title of Training N
o 

Durat
ion 
(in 

days) 

Venu
e 

On/O
ff 

No. of Participants 

SC ST Other Total 
M F M F M F M F T 

Nutritional security 
through HYV 

New variety of paddy, 
millets, vegetables for 
ensuring the  nutritional 
security 

1 01 Off 2 - 2 - 16 5 20 5 25 

Integrated Pest 
Management 

Importance and method of 
application of IPM tools 

1 01 On 2 - 2 - 16 5 20 5 25 

Integrated Nutrient 
management 

Status of nutrient in soil in 
Ramgarh and management of 
fertilizer 

1 01 On 2 - 2 - 16 5 20 5 25 

Water conservation Water management through 
sprinkler and drip irrigation 
system 

1 02 On 
camp

us 

02 02 05 03 10 0
5 

20 10 30 

 
Group Dynamics 
and farmers 
organization 
 
 
 
 

Role of Extension 
functionary for formation of 
farmers group and its 
monitoring 

1 02 On 
camp

us 

4 4 2 2 9 9 15 15 30 

Formation and 
Management of 
SHGs 

Management of Self  Help  
Groups 
 

2 02 ON 
camp

us 

02 02 08 02 18 06 30 10 40 

Protected cultivation Advanced protected 
cultivation technology in 
horticultural crops 

1 01 ON         25 

INM Integrated Nutrient 
management techniques in 
horticultural crops 

1 01 ON         25 

 Total  9           
22

5 

 
 

 
 


