Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Ramgarh

Annual Training programme (April 2021 to March 2022)

(a) Farmers and farmwomen. Duration of training: 2 days

Thematic	8	No.	Date	Venue	No. of Participants									
area		Trg		On/Off	SC ST		Т	er		ſ	ot	al		
					Μ	F	N	F	Μ	F	Μ	F	Τ	
Vegetable Crop production	Nursery raising techniques of vegetables	1	15 May, 2021	On									2 5	
Vegetable Crop production	Production of low volume and high value vegetable crops	1	22 May, 2021	Off									2 5	
Vegetable Crop production	Scientific techniques of off-season vegetables cultivation	1	04 June, 2021	Off									2 5	
Vegetable Crop production	Integrated nutrient management in vegetables	1	10 June, 2021	On									2 5	
Vegetable Crop production	Protective cultivation (Green Houses, Shade Net etc.) of vegetables	1	19 June, 2021	Off									2 5	
Vegetable Crop production	Advanced techniques of solanaceous vegetables cultivation	1	26 June, 2021	Off									2 5	
Production technologies	Suitable production technology of oilseed and pulse crop	2	26-27 June, 2021	On									5 0	
Entrepreneuri al development of farmers	Importance of cluster based cultivation for marketing	2	29-30 June 2021	On									5 0	
Integrated farming system	IFS models for increasing the farm income	2	05, 06 July 2021	On									5 0	
Crop Diversificatio n	Fallow land area cultivation in rabi season	2	23,24, July 2021	ON campus									5 0	

Gender mainstreamin g through SHGs	Selection of technology for farm woman	2	26-27 July, 2021	On off									5 0
Fruit production and management	Training and Pruning methods in mango	1	05 Aug, 2021	Off									2 5
Fruit production and management	Training and Pruning methods in guava	1	12 Aug, 2021	On									2 5
Farming and management of groups	How to Create linkage of farmers and producer group	2	12-12 Aug, 2021	Off									5 0
Crop production	Stem borer and FAW management in maize and paddy	1	12-13Aug, 2021	On Campus	5	-	-	-	1 0	1 0	1 5	1 0	2 5
Animal Husbandry	Management of duckry, poultry and goatry for IFS model	1	24-25 Aug, 2021	On Campus	5	-	-	-	1 0	1 0	1 5	1 0	2 5
ICT	How to use the mobile app developed by ICAR	2	26-27 Aug, 2021	On									5 0
Weed Management	Use of weedicides for weed management in kharif cereal/ Pulse crops	1	26-27 August 2021	On Campus	5	-	-	-	1 0	1 0	1 5	1 0	2 5
Secondary agriculture/Bu tton mushroom cultivation	Button mushroom cultivation by SHG and rural youth	1	2-3 Sep 2021	On Campus	5	-	-	-	1 0	1 0	1 5	1 0	2 5
Grading and standardizatio n	How to avoid post harvest loss from field to market	2	10-11, Sept, 2021	On									5 0
Integrated Nutrient Management	Use of waste decomposer for vegetables and crops	2	15-16 Sept, 2021	On									5 0
Production technology	Cultivation of cucurbits vegetable under rice fallow condition	2	15-16 Sep 2021	On Campus	5	5	5	5	1 5	1 5	2 5	2 5	5 0
IDPM	Identification & Management of leaf miner and fruit fly pest in Rabi &Summer vegetables	2	22-23 Sep 2021	Off Campus	5	5	5	5	1 5	1 5	2 5	2 5	5 0

Bio Pesticide	Prepared of <i>Trichodermaviridi</i> based compost for control of wilt disease in vegetables	1	29-30 Sep 2021	Off Campus	5	-	-	-	1 0	1 0	1 5	1 0	2 5
Organic farming	Production of compost and marketing	2	07-08 Oct, 2021	On campus									5 0
Animal Husbandry	Importance of Animal husbandry and green fodder cultivationfor additional income	1	25-26 Oct 21	Off Campus	5	-	-	-	1 0	1 0	1 5	1 0	2 5
Weed Management	Uses of weedicides for weed management in Rabivegetables	1	28-29 Oct 21	On Campus	5	-	-	-	1 0	1 0	1 5	1 0	2 5
Animal Husbandry	Employment generation through goatary farming	1	1-2 Nov 2021	On Campus	5	-	-	-	1 0	1 0	1 5	1 0	2 5
Fruit production and management	Layout and Management of Orchards	1	11 Nov, 2021	On									2 5
Fruit production and management	Advanced techniques of papaya cultivation	1	20 Nov, 2021	Off									2 5
Storage management	Storage pest management method in cereals and pulses	1	15-16 Nov 21	On Campus	5	-	-	-	1 0	1 0	1 5	1 0	2 5
IPM	IPM method for Rabi season vegetables	1	29-30 Nov 21	Off Campus	5	-	-	-	1 0	1 0	1 5	1 0	2 5
Leadership development	Capacity building of SHG for community nursery of vegetables seedlings	1	30 Nov to 1 Dec 21	Off Campus	5	-	-	-	1 0	1 0	1 5	1 0	2 5
Crop production	Organic farming through cluster approach	1	3-4 Jan 22	On Campus	5	-	-	-	1 0	1 0	1 5	1 0	2 5
Crop production	Doubling farmers income through high value crop cultivation and marketing	1	2-3 Dec 21	Off Campus	5	-	-	-	1 0	1 0	1 5	1 0	2 5
Crop production	Collection of soil sample and details about soil health cards	1	1-2 Feb 22	On Campus	5	-	-	-	1 0	1 0	1 5	1 0	2 5

Integrated crop management	Suitable cropping pattern for use of farm resources	2	04, 05 Feb 2022	On Campus									5 0
Crop residue management	Soil fertility management by composting of crop residue	1	7-8 Feb 22	Off Campus	5	-	-	-	1 0	1 0	1 5	1 0	2 5
Resource conservation technology	Strategy and planning for contingent cropping	1	14-15 Feb 22	Off Campus	5	-	-	-	1 0	1 0	1 5	1 0	2 5
Weed management	Weed management in DSR paddy and other Kharif season crops	2	09, 10 March 2022	Off / On									5 0
INM	Integrated nutrient management in Kharif crops	2	14, 15 Mar, 2022	Off On									5 0
Communicati on/ behaviour	Importance of attitude towards farming for rural youth	2	16, 17 Mar, 2022	Off/ On									5 0
Group dynamics	Importance of group farming for rain fed areas	2	18, 19 Mar, 2022	Off / On									5 0
Communi- cation	Use of Audio visuals aids for Enhancing income through IFS	2	20,21 Mar, 2022	Off / On									5 0
	Total	62											1550

(b) Rural youths: Duration(5 days Training)

Thematic area	Title of Training	No.	Date	Ven	No. of Participants											
				ue	S	С	S	Т	0	ther		Tot	al			
				On/ Off	Μ	F	Μ	F	M	F	M	F	T			
Nursery	Recent techniques in	1	2-06 July,	OFF									25			
Management	nursery management of		2021													
	Horticulture crops															
Entrepreneurial	Vermi-compost	1	15-19	On	4	4	2	2	9	9	1	1	30			
l development of	production and marketing		July, 2021								5	5				
Rural Youth																
Button	Establish of button	2	23 - 27	On	5	5	5	5	1	1	2	2	50			
Mushroom	mushroom unit and		August &	Cam					5	5	5	5				
production and	marketing channel		13-17 Sep	pus												
marketing	development		2021													
Plant	Techniques of	1	15-19 Sept	ON									25			
propagation	propagation in fruit crops		2021													
Lac cultivation	Lac cultivation method	1	4 -8 Oct,	On	5	-	-	-	1	1	1	1	25			
	and management		2021	Cam					0	0	5	0				
				pus												
Canopy	Techniques of training	1	21-10-21	ON									25			
management	and pruning in fruit crops		to 24-10-													
-			21													
Low cost IPM	Preparation and	2	22-26 Nov	On	5	5	5	5	1	1	2	2	50			
component	production of bio agent of		& 27-31	Cam					5	5	5	5				
preparation at	biio agent at farmers level		Dec 2021	pus												
farmer level	(Phe-roman trap, tri-															
	choderma based compost,															
	Botanical pesticide															
	preparation and other															
	traps for insect and rodent															
	management)															
Fruit production	Scientific	1	15-19 Dec,	OFF									25			
-	methods/techniques of		2021													
	commercial fruit															
	production															
ICT	Use and importance of	1	25-29 Jan,	On	4	4	2	2	9	9	1	1	30			
	different type apps for		2022								5	5				
	agricultural and															
	marketing information															
	Total	11											285			

(c) Extension functionaries

Thrust area/	Title of Training	N	Durat	Venu	nu No. of Participants												
Thematic area		0	ion	e	S	C	S	Т	Ot	her	r	Fota	1				
			(in days)	On/O ff	M	F	Μ	F	Μ	F	Μ	F 5 5 10 15	Τ				
Nutritional security through HYV	New variety of paddy, millets, vegetables for ensuring the nutritional security	1	01	Off	2	-	2	-	16	5	20	5	25				
Integrated Pest Management	Importance and method of application of IPM tools	1	01	On	2	-	2	-	16	5	20	5	25				
Integrated Nutrient management	Status of nutrient in soil in Ramgarh and management of fertilizer	1	01	On	2	-	2	-	16	5	20	5	25				
Water conservation	Water management through sprinkler and drip irrigation system	1	02	On camp us	02	02	05	03	10	0 5	20	10	30				
Group Dynamics and farmers organization	Role of Extension functionary for formation of farmers group and its monitoring	1	02	On camp us	4	4	2	2	9	9	15	15	30				
Formation and Management of SHGs	Management of Self Help Groups	2	02	ON camp us	02	02	08	02	18	06	30	10	40				
Protected cultivation	Advanced protected cultivation technology in horticultural crops	1	01	ON									25				
INM	Integrated Nutrient management techniques in horticultural crops	1	01	ON									25				
	Total	9											225				